PUBLISH: Monday, February 05, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 7, 2018.

Certified to before me this February 05, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/11/2018 to 1/24/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/7/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Tire Center

Gordon Food Service

Joe Spaulding

Griffiths, Nolan

Quill Corporation

Fort Wayne Newspapers
Central Indiana Hardware
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC
B & K Hydraulics LLC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Northern Indiana Clerk's Association
Richard Clutter

Public Agency Training Council
Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

David Lombard, PHD

Beth A. Webber

Leslie W. Marckel

Adams County 4-H Council
Kimberly A. Jackson
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Robert Barger

Daniel J. Michaels

Stationair's Express

City of Fort Wayne

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Russell E Cook

Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Star Insurance Agency

Timothy R. Taylor

John A. Crider

Troyer Brothers, Inc.
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Stop and Shred

Brownells, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
40,599.81
350.00
192.00
120.21
5.72
2,625.00
488.60
3,482.34
15.40
20.00
256.10
296.40
825.00
296.04
779.98
7.50
10,360.00
35.00
120.00
20.00
350.00
20.00
16,112.06
500.00
474.24
20.00
16,200.00
4,409.63
707.96
20.00
20.00
615.68
2,780.00
31.79
287.92
20.00
735.08
50.00
50.00
2,325.29
765.00
20.00
20.00
224.12
3,618.88
52.00
93.32

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

City Of Berne

Commercial Readers Servic
Decatur Daily Democrat

Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Grimm's Auto

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Repair Inc.

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Jay County REMC

Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Boyce Forms Systems

Indiana Recorders Association
Indiana Assoc. of County Councils
Adams County Historical Society Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

John E. Reid And Associat

Expert Transmission

Adam B. Eguia

Brad Kohlhagen

Fastenal Company

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Troyer's Market LLC

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Steel LLC

Joe H Construction

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges

New Holland Tri-County
Alexander Bertsch

USI, Consultants, Inc.

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Perry ProTech

AccessLine Communications
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jessica Nix
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Amount

2,400.00
233.00
155.48

2,333.33

1,200.00
273.56

34.60
8,470.00
58.50
42025
375.00
675.00
436.71
119.00
60.17
700.75
11.72
275.00
140.00

3,600.00
909.01

1,000.00
273.66
160.00

10.00
13.02
100.00

2,357.07

1,210.05

4,078.00
283.60

20.00
88.44
44.75
19,306.42
54.58
68.39
58.52
20.00
209.78
66.75
20.00
3,018.00
87.61
21.86
206.49
533.03
866.04

2/6/2018



Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.
Michael W. Sorg

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Jessica Bergdall

Pro-Vision, Inc

Hoham Feed & Seed

Advanced Disposal

Strongwise Security

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc
Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Mark MclIntosh

Christine Morisset

Michelle Conner

Rulong Ren, M.D.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

468.00
20.00
65.00

118.24

526.64

21,694.26

150.00

273.00

119.00

144.85

6.50

610.00

450.00
28.04

1,250.00
7,200.00
516.89
6,619.32
20.00

500.00

500.00
52.17

Douglas Hartman

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz

SHI International Corp

Mitchell & McCormick Inc

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Anthem BCBS

Aaron Selking

Superion, LLC

Joe J Schwartz

Don A. Olive, PSY.D.,HSPP

Elaine R Thieme

Ernest Suman

Grand Total

50.00
5,211.09
228.45
1,115.00
323.22
13,437.39
91.76
3,548.50
1,964.97
106.32
20.00
1,770.77
5.00
238.92
40.00
50.00
8,640.00
37.40
1,100.00
500.00
500.00

262,285.91
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