

PUBLISH: Monday, February 05, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 7, 2018.

Certified to before me this February 05, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/11/2018 to 1/24/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/7/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00
Adams Memorial Hospital	40,599.81	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	233.00
Berne Police Department	350.00	Berne Witness	155.48
Brateman's, Inc.	192.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	120.21	City Of Berne	1,200.00
Decatur Hardware & Rental	5.72	Commercial Readers Servic	273.56
Computer Systems, Inc.	2,625.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	34.60
Decatur Tire Center	488.60	Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	8,470.00
Gordon Food Service	3,482.34	Grimm's Auto	58.50
Joe Spaulding	15.40	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Griffiths, Nolan	20.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	375.00
Quill Corporation	256.10	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	675.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers	296.40	West Payment Center	436.71
Central Indiana Hardware	825.00	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	119.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	296.04	Jay County REMC	60.17
Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	779.98	Hi-Way Service, Inc.	700.75
B & K Hydraulics LLC	7.50	Boyce Forms Systems	11.72
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	10,360.00	Indiana Recorders Association	275.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	35.00	Indiana Assoc. of County Councils	140.00
Northern Indiana Clerk's Association	120.00	Adams County Historical Society Inc	3,600.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	909.01
Public Agency Training Council	350.00	John E. Reid And Associat	1,000.00
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Expert Transmission	273.66
Harvest Land Co-op	16,112.06	Adam B. Eguia	160.00
David Lombard, PHD	500.00	Brad Kohlhagen	10.00
Beth A. Webber	474.24	Fastenal Company	13.02
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	100.00
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Troyer's Market LLC	2,357.07
Kimberly A. Jackson	4,409.63	Gledhill Road Machinery Company	1,210.05
McKesson Medical - Surgical	707.96	Barnes & Thornburg	4,078.00
Robert Barger	20.00	Deborah A. Schantz	283.60
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Stationair's Express	615.68	Holly L. Degitz	88.44
City of Fort Wayne	2,780.00	Schwartz Steel LLC	44.75
FlexPAC	31.79	Joe H Construction	19,306.42
Decatur Ace Hardware	287.92	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	54.58
Russell E Cook	20.00	First Response	68.39
Timothy L. Barkey	735.08	O'Reilly Auto Parts	58.52
Phil Eicher	50.00	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	209.78
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	2,325.29	New Holland Tri-County	66.75
Star Insurance Agency	765.00	Alexander Bertsch	20.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	USI, Consultants, Inc.	3,018.00
John A. Crider	20.00	Indiana Archives & Records Admin	87.61
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	224.12	Perry ProTech	21.86
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,618.88	AccessLine Communications	206.49
Stop and Shred	52.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	533.03
Brownells, Inc.	93.32	Jessica Nix	866.04

Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.	468.00	Douglas Hartman	50.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	5,211.09
H & S Fabrication, LLC	65.00	Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	228.45
Jeremy Brown	118.24	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,115.00
Staples Business Advantage	526.64	Four U Packaging	323.22
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	21,694.26	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	13,437.39
Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	150.00	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	91.76
B & B Farms	273.00	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,548.50
Adams Co Treasurer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	1,964.97
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32
Jessica Bergdall	6.50	Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00
Pro-Vision, Inc	610.00	SHI International Corp	1,770.77
Hoham Feed & Seed	450.00	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	5.00
Advanced Disposal	28.04	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	238.92
Strongwise Security	1,250.00	Anthem BCBS	40.00
Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	7,200.00	Aaron Selking	50.00
Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund	516.89	Superion, LLC	8,640.00
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	6,619.32	Joe J Schwartz	37.40
Mark McIntosh	20.00	Don A. Olive, PSY.D.,HSPP	1,100.00
Christine Morisset	500.00	Elaine R Thieme	500.00
Michelle Conner	500.00	Ernest Suman	500.00
Rulong Ren, M.D.	52.17		
		Grand Total	<u>262,285.91</u>